PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Infineon Technologies AG	09/19/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wi-LAN Inc.	
Street Address:	11 Holland Avenue, Suite 608	
City:	Ottawa	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K1Y 4S1	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5373181
Patent Number:	6228029
Patent Number:	6481294
Patent Number:	6522773
Patent Number:	6842542

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (613)688-4894

 Phone:
 (613) 688-4900

 Email:
 bcapehart@wilan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Brent Capehart, Esq.

Address Line 1: 11 Holland Avenue, Suite 608
Address Line 4: Ottawa, CANADA K1Y 4S1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BAC-INF
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brent Capehart, Esq.

Total Attachments: 2

source=Infineon - WiLan Assignment - 9-19-11#page1.tif source=Infineon - WiLan Assignment - 9-19-11#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026950 FRAME: 0628

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 29 day of September, 2011 by and between Wi-LAN Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of Canada ("Wi-LAN") and Infineon Technologies AG, a German corporation (the "Vendor"). Effective date of this assignment is May 11, 2009, retroactively. WHEREAS the Vendor became the owner of the patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit "A" (collectively, the "Patents") appended hereto, by virtue of a contract with Siemens Aktiengesellschaft ("Siemens") effective March 31, 1999, a specific assignment of the Patents from Siemens to Vendor executed May 11, 2009, an assignment of the Patents from Vendor to Wi-LAN executed July 14, 2009 having an effective date of May 7, 2009, all other provisions of this Assignment being identical with the May 7, 2009 assignment. Vendor executes this Assignment to clarify and correct the chain of title of the Patents; WHEREAS the Vendor owns all interest, right, title, property and benefit in and to each of the patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit "A" appended hereto; and WHEREAS the Vendor has agreed to assign all interest, right, title, property and benefit in and to each of the Patents to Wi-LAN; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good und valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, the Vendor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Wi-LAN all of the Vendor's interest, right, title, property and benefit in and to each of the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Vendor has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above by its duly authorized officer.

INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AG

Munich, Germany

Signed:

Name:

Dr. Dieter Joseph Senior Principal _Gudrun Voelker

Manager IP Administration

iv Vole

Exhibit A

US 5,373,181

US 6,228,029

US 6,481,294

US 6,522,773

US 6,842,542

PATENT REEL: 026950 FRAME: 0630

RECORDED: 09/22/2011